Illinois law.

Section 505.40  Submission of Information 

a)	A report of each abortion performed shall be made to the Department on forms prescribed. The report forms shall not identify the patient by name, but by an individual number to be noted in the patient's permanent record in the possession of the physician.  (Section 10 of the Act)

b)	A report of each diagnosis of a complication resulting from an abortion shall be made to the Department on forms prescribed.

c)	The Induced Termination of Pregnancy Report consists of one form prescribed and promulgated by the Department as Appendix B of this Part.  The Department will provide this form. 

d)	All Induced Termination of Pregnancy Reports shall be submitted to the Department not later than 10 days following the end of the month in which the  pregnancy termination was performed. (Section 10 of the Law) 

e)	The Report of Subsequent Complications after an Induced Termination of Pregnancy consists of one form prescribed and promulgated by the Department as Appendix C of this Part.  The Department will provide this form. 

f)	The Report of Subsequent Complications after an Induced Termination of Pregnancy shall be submitted to the Department within 10 days after the complications become known by any physician who diagnoses a woman as having complications resulting from an abortion.  (Section 10.1 of the Law) 
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